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 Date: 05.12.2025 
   Ref. No.: IITG/Acad./Notice/2025/11572 
 
 

NOTICE/ सूचना 
 

 
Sub:  Revision of Fee Structure for Continuing students (joined before 2025) 
 
 

This is to inform all concerned that, as per the fee-revision proposal submitted by the Students’ 
Senate for continuing students, the revised fee structure has been approved by the competent 
authority after due deliberations. 
 
The revised fee structure will be applicable to all continuing students who joined before 2025 
and will also be reflected in the student profile accessible through the ERP. 
 
The revised fee structure is placed at Annexure-A for information and record. 
 
This is issued with the approval of the competent authority.  

 
 

 
 

Dr. Subhajit Choudhury 

     HoS (Academic Courses) 

 

 

 
 
Copy to:  

 All continuing students of the Institute 
 HoS (Student Affairs Section/Finance & Accounts Section) 
 Academic Affairs Notice Board 



 
 
 
 

Revised Fee Structure (For the students joined before 2025) 

 
Sl. No. Item Amount (in INR) 

A One –Time Fees (At the time of admission) & Non- Refundable   
A.1 Admission Fee 2000 
A.2 Certificates Fee (Grade Card + Provisional Degree) 1000 
A.3 Identity Card Fee 200 
A.4 Modernization and Upgradation Fee 1000 
A.5 One-time Alumni Fee 1500 
A.6 Hostel Admission and Establishment Fee* 2900 

Total 8600 
  

B One-Time Deposits (At the time of admission) & Refundable   
B.1 Institute Caution Money 4000 
B.2 Library Caution Money 4000 
B.3 Hostel Caution Money* 4000 

Total 12000 
  

C Payable for Every Semester   
C.1 Tuition Fees# (As per programme and the category) See the table below 
C.2 Examination Fee 500 
C.3 Registration/Enrolment Fee 1000 
C.4 Gymkhana Fee 1500 
C.5 Medical Fee 500 
C.6 Hostel Fund 1200 
C.7 Hostel Rent 1500 
C.8 Electricity and Water Charges 3000 
C.9 Student Welfare Fund 250 

C.10 Students Brotherhood Fund 100 
C.11 Academic Facilities Fee 3000 
C.12 Hostel Maintenance Charge 3500 
C.13 Students Travel Assistance Fund 100 
C.14 Students Fest Fees 800 
C.15 Adjustable Mess Advance (Applicable only to the hostellers) 19200 

C.16 
Medical Insurance Premium (GMIS) (To be paid at actual. For the period 
of 1st August, 2025 till 31st July, 2026) 

3581 

Total   Tuition Fee + 39731 
Tuition fees (per semester) applicable to students who are not belonging to SC/ST/PwD Categories: 

PhD/Dual PhD** MTech/MDes/MS(R)* MA/Msc BTech/BDes# MBA 

Rs. 2,500/- 
Sponsored who are NOT serving as Teachers: Rs. 25,000/- 
All Others: Rs. 5,000/- 

Rs. 3,000/- Rs. 1,00,000/- Rs. 2,25,000/- 

*Tuition fee for industry sponsored students: Rs. 5,00,000/- per semester. 
**Postgraduate/Doctoral (under Self-Financed / Sponsored / Part-Time Categories) students: As applicable
# For Undergraduate SC/ST/PwD/MEB Students, there is NO Tuition Fee 
# For Undergraduate OEB Category Students, Tuition Fee is Rs. 33333/- 
# For Undergraduate Students without tuition fee waiver, Tuition Fee is Rs. 100000/- 
 
Tuition fees (per semester) for foreign nationals: 
BTech/BDes: Rs. 3,00,000 (Non-SAARC countries), Rs. 1,50,000 (SAARC countries); 
PG/Doctoral (Sponsored): Rs. 3,00,000 (Non-SAARC countries), Rs. 1,50,000 (SAARC countries); 
PG/Doctoral (Self-Financed): Rs. 25,000 (Non-SAARC & SAARC countries); 
Doctoral (ASEAN countries): Rs. 2,500; 
Semester Exchange UG Students (Not covered under MoUs): Rs. 1,00,000; 
Semester Exchange PG/Doctoral Students (Not covered under MoUs): Rs. 25,000 

                                                                                                                                                          

        Annexure A 
भारतीय ŮौȨोिगकी सं˕ान गुवाहाटी, 
गुवाहाटी-781 039, असम, भारत 
Indian Institute of Technology Guwahati, 
Guwahati-781 039, Assam, India. 
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